

## Dennis Holiday Lights Guidelines for participating residents & businesses

All entries must be located within the Town of Dennis.

You may sign up by noon, December 5 and pay online at dennischamber.com or in person at the Dennis Chamber Office, 242 Swan River Rd., West Dennis, Monday - Friday, 10 am - 4 pm.

Please turn on your display December 7 -17 from 5:30 pm to 9 pm for public voting and December 18 - 21 for our judges' finalist voting.

Voting is online through a link found on the home page of <a href="www.dennischamber.com">www.dennischamber.com</a>.

All participants may vote. Each person may cast one vote for a residential entry and one for a business entry. Please refrain from voting multiple times!

Our esteemed judges will select the winners from the entrants that advance to the final round as determined by the popular vote.

The top three winners in the residential and business categories will be announced on Facebook and on the Dennis Chamber website on Friday, December 23.

Additional judges' prizes will be awarded to honorable mentions in the categories of: Clark Griswold: most dazzling light display; Island of Misfit Toys: best use of inflatables and Traditionally Elegant

Winners will be congratulated by phone, email and/or text and asked to stop by the Dennis Chamber of Commerce Office to pick up their prizes donated by Dennis Chamber businesses.

In addition to bragging rights, winners can look forward to great prizes from some of our fabulous Dennis businesses: Brothers Pizza, Captain Baker's Donuts and Hall Oil to name a few.

Thank you for making our 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Dennis Holiday Lights a fun community event!

Questions? Please call the Dennis Chamber of Commerce at 508-398-3568.